
DO YOU HAVE A WRITE-UP OR 
PHOTO YOU’D LIKE TO SEE IN THE 

CAPE MAY STAR AND WAVE?

Include your name, address, daytime phone.
Email to: cmstarwave@comcast.net

Mail to: PO Box 2427 
Cape May, N.J. 08203

LEGALSLEGALS LEGALS

CAPE MAY STAR & WAVE • 609-884-3466

The Cape May Star and Wave has been watching over the shores at the southernmost tip of  New Jersey since 1854.
It is where locals and visitors have turned for their news weekly for more than 150 years.

The Star and Wave is a weekly newspaper for local people by local people, and a great resource for visitors 
who want to stay abreast on what is happening in Cape May, West Cape May, Cape May Point, North Cape May,
 the Villas, Town Bank, Fishing Creek, Erma and the rest of  Lower Township, along with other local communities.

From keeping a watch on the political machinations in Cape May County and cities and towns to off ering a wonderful 
forum for opinions and viewpoints of  citizens and elected offi  cials alike, the Cape May Star and Wave is part of  the living 

history of  this area. Stay tuned to fi nd the best place for dining, entertainment, shopping and household services.

Have the Cape May Star and Wave delivered by mail to your home every week. 

It is the perfect resource for the Jersey Cape. 
To stay in touch with Cape May, order your subscription today!

609-884-3466
$42 – One Year Subscription • $75 – Two Year Subscription

$22 – Six Month Subscription
 Gift Certifi cates available!
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The more often a consumer sees your advertising message,  
the better your chances are that they will remember you  

when they’re ready to buy! Call us today! 
609-884-3466
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TOWNSHIP OF LOWER CLERK’S OFFICE
2600 BAYSHORE ROAD

VILLAS, NJ  08251
609-886-2005 x113

IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE OPEN PUBLIC MEETINGS ACT
In compliance with Chapter 231 of the Laws of New Jersey, 1975, the following constitutes the 2020 
schedule of Lower Township Work Sessions and Regular Meetings to be held the fi rst and third Mondays 
of each month, unless otherwise noted, beginning at   7:00 p.m. prevailing time.
 Re-Org Monday – January 6, 2020* Monday - July 6, 2020 ** 5:00 pm
 Wednesday – January 22, 2020* Monday -July 20, 2020 ** 5:00 pm
 Monday - February 3, 2020 Monday - August 3, 2020 **5:00 pm
 Wednesday - February 19, 2020* Monday - August 17, 2020 **5:00 pm
 Monday - March 2, 2020 Wednesday - September 9, 2020*
 Monday - March 16, 2020 Monday - September 21, 2020
 Monday - APRIL 6, 2020 Monday - October 5, 2020
 Monday - April 20, 2020 Monday - October 19, 2020
 Monday - May 4, 2020 Monday - November 2, 2020
 Monday - May 18, 2020 Monday - November 16, 2020
 Monday - June 1, 2020 Monday - December 7, 2020
 Monday - June 15, 2020 Monday - December 21, 2020
 *Indicates a change due to holiday
**Indicates a TIME Change
Unless otherwise noted, all meetings will be open to the public and action may be taken.  Meetings will be 
held in the Meeting Room of Township Hall, 2600 Bayshore Road, Villas, New Jersey.

Julie A. Picard, RMC
Township Clerk
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